

jITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3775-3776/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLRA No. 74/2008
& MCRLA No. 3982/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VARSHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M.Munje, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Deven Lambat, Adv.for
Mr. S. Rajappa ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for
filing the counter affidavit and further four weeks' time is
allowed for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List
thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master