

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3775-3776/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLRA No. 74/2008  
& order dated 07/01/2009 in Misc. Criminal Application No. 3982/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

VARSHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Gp. Captain Karan S. Bhati, Adv. for  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. (SCLSC)For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by Mr. S. Rajappa,  
learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 7, adjourned by  
three weeks.( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master(Letter of the learned counsel  
is enclosed herewith)